Baselode Announces Live Webinar with CEO James Sykes

TORONTO, Nov. 9, 2020 /CNW/ - Baselode Energy Corp. ("**Baselode**" or the "**Company**") (TSXV: FIND) is pleased to announce that its CEO James Sykes will be presenting a live webinar on Tuesday, November 10, 2020, at 2:00 PM ET, as part of the Red Cloud Webinar Series. Individuals interested in watching the webinar are encouraged to register via the link below:

CLICK HERE TO REGISTER FOR THE WEBINAR

About Baselode Energy

Baselode currently controls 100% rights to surface exploration on 71,821 hectares in the Athabasca Basin area, northern Saskatchewan, Canada. Baselode is a uranium exploration company with 40.5 million shares outstanding.

Baselode's Athabasca 2.0 exploration thesis is focused on discovering near-surface, basementhosted, high-grade uranium orebodies outside of the Athabasca Basin. The exploration thesis is further complimented by the Company's preferred use of innovative and well-understood geophysical methods to map deep structural controls to identify shallow targets for diamond-drilling.

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Certain information in this press release may contain forward-looking statements. This information is based on current expectations that are subject to significant risks and uncertainties that are difficult to predict. Actual results might differ materially from results suggested in any forward-looking statements. Baselode Energy Corp. assumes no obligation to update the forward-looking statements, or to update the reasons why actual results could differ from those reflected in the forward looking-statements unless and until required by securities laws applicable to Baselode Energy Corp. Additional information identifying risks and uncertainties is contained in filings by the Company with Canadian securities regulators, which filings are available under Baselode Energy Corp. profile at <u>www.sedar.com</u>.

This news release does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities in the United States. The securities have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act") or any state securities laws and may not be offered or sold within the United States or to, or for the account or benefit of, U.S. Persons unless registered under the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws, unless an exemption from such registration is available.

SOURCE Baselode Energy Corp.

c View original content: http://www.newswire.ca/en/releases/archive/November2020/09/c0261.html

%SEDAR: 00044947E

For further information: Baselode Energy Corp., FIND on the TSXV, James Sykes, CEO and President, jsykes@uraniumgeologist.com, 306-221-8717, www.baselode.com

CO: Baselode Energy Corp.

CNW 11:46e 09-NOV-20